

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.gmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@gmgastro.com

SKU: LDGTTG34

(12 pieces) Longdrink glass- TIMELESS - 345 ml



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for 12 Pieces Longdrink Glass Timeless 345 ml

1. General Information

Thank you for choosing the Longdrink Glass Timeless 345 ml. This set includes 12 elegant longdrink glasses designed for versatile use, suitable for both home and professional settings. These glasses are perfect for cocktails, soft drinks, and any refreshing beverages.

2. Safety Information

- Intended Use: The Longdrink Glasses are designed for serving cold beverages only. Avoid using them for hot liquids to prevent thermal shock and potential breakage.
- Breakage Hazards: Glass can break if dropped or subjected to sudden temperature changes. Handle with care to avoid cuts from broken glass.
- Dishwasher Safety: While the glasses are dishwasher safe, extreme heat settings may cause damage over time. It is recommended to use a gentle cycle.
- Storage: Store glasses upright to prevent chipping and stacking them carefully to avoid breakage.
- Children: Keep out of reach of children when not in use to prevent accidental breakage and injury.

3. Product Specifications

- Product Name: Longdrink Glass Timeless
- Capacity: 345 ml
- Quantity: 12 pieces
- Material: High-quality glass
- Design: Timeless and elegant design suitable for various occasions
- Dimensions: Diameter – 7.5 cm, Height – 14 cm

4. Setup and Installation

No installation is required for the Longdrink Glasses. Simply unpack the glasses and place them in a clean, dry area for use. Ensure surfaces are level and stable to avoid tipping.

5. Operation

To use the Longdrink Glasses, simply fill them with your preferred cold beverage. Use a straw for cocktails, garnishes as needed, and enjoy your drink responsibly.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Handwashing: For best results, wash glasses with warm, soapy water and a soft sponge. Rinse thoroughly and let air dry.
- Dishwasher Use: The glasses are dishwasher safe. Place them on the top rack and follow the dishwasher manufacturer's guidelines regarding glassware.
- Avoid Abrasives: Do not use abrasive cleaners or pads, as they may scratch the surface of the glasses.

7. Troubleshooting

- Cloudy Glasses: If glasses appear cloudy, it may be due to hard water deposits. Soak in a vinegar solution and rinse thoroughly.
- Chips or Cracks: Inspect glasses regularly for chips or cracks; do not use damaged glasses. Discard any broken items to prevent injury.

8. Disposal

When the glasses reach the end of their life, dispose of them responsibly. Check local regulations for glass recycling. Broken pieces should be wrapped in newspaper before disposal to prevent injury.

9. Contact

For any inquiries, please reach out to us:

- Email: info@gmgastro.com
- Phone: 0800 7000 220
- Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

Thank you for choosing our Longdrink Glasses. We wish you happy and safe drinking experiences!

DE DEUTSCH

Produktmanual für Longdrinkglas Timeless 345 ml (Artikelnr. LDGTTG34)

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Dieses Produkthandbuch gilt für das Longdrinkglas Timeless mit einem Fassungsvermögen von 345 ml. Es ist ideal für Cocktails, Longdrinks und andere Getränke. Die Glasart zeichnet sich durch ihre hohe Qualität, Stabilität und zeitloses Design aus.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Das Glas ist bruchsicher unter normalen Bedingungen; jedoch ist Vorsicht geboten, um Verletzungen durch zerbrochene Teile zu vermeiden.
- Verwenden Sie das Glas nicht in der Mikrowelle oder im Ofen.
- Unterlassen Sie es, das Glas mit einem harten Gegenstand zu schlagen.
- Verwenden Sie keine scharfen Reinigungsutensilien, um das Glas nicht zu zerkratzen.
- Halten Sie das Glas außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern.

3. Produktübersicht und technische Daten

- Material: Hochwertiges Glas
- Fassungsvermögen: 345 ml
- Höhe: 14,5 cm
- Durchmesser: 8,5 cm
- Gewicht: 300 g
- Spülmaschinenfest: Ja
- Geeignet für: Lebensmittel und Getränke

4. Aufbau und Installation

Um das Longdrinkglas zu verwenden, benötigen Sie keine spezielle Installation. Entfernen Sie jegliches Verpackungsmaterial und reinigen Sie das Glas vor der ersten Benutzung:

- Spülen Sie das Glas unter fließendem Wasser ab.
- Verwenden Sie eine milde Seife, um eventuelle Rückstände von der Herstellung zu entfernen.

5. Betrieb

Das Longdrinkglas ist bereit zur Verwendung. Füllen Sie das Glas mit Ihrem bevorzugten Getränk, fügen Sie Eis hinzu und dekorieren Sie, falls gewünscht. Achten Sie darauf, das Glas nicht überzufüllen, um Verschütten zu vermeiden.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Das Glas kann in der Spülmaschine gereinigt werden oder von Hand gespült werden.
- Verwenden Sie milde Reinigungsmittel und weiche Schwämme.
- Vermeiden Sie abrasive Reinigungsmittel und kratzende Utensilien, um die Oberfläche zu schützen.
- Lassen Sie das Glas nach der Reinigung an der Luft trocknen oder trocknen Sie es mit einem sauberen, weichen Tuch ab.

7. Fehlersuche

- Falls das Glas bricht oder Risse aufweist, stellen Sie die Verwendung sofort ein und überprüfen Sie die Bruchstücke auf scharfe Kanten.
- Bei schlechten Spülergebnissen überprüfen Sie die Verwendung des richtigen Reinigungsmittels oder die Spülmaschineneinstellungen.

8. Entsorgung

Entsorgen Sie das Glas gemäß den örtlichen Vorschriften für Glasabfälle. Glas sollte idealerweise recycelt werden, um die Umwelt zu schützen.

9. Kontakt

Bei Fragen oder für weitere Informationen kontaktieren Sie uns bitte:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefon: 0800 7000 220

Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding voor 12-delige Longdrink Glas Set - Timeless 345 ml

1. Algemene Informatie

Gefeliciteerd met uw aankoop van de 12-delige Longdrink Glas Set - Timeless 345 ml. Deze glazen zijn ontworpen voor het serveren van uw favoriete dranken en bieden een elegante uitstraling voor elke gelegenheid.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Gebruik de glazen alleen voor hun bedoelde doeleinden.
- Zorg ervoor dat de glazen niet worden blootgesteld aan extreme temperaturen om breuk te voorkomen.
- Houd glazen uit de buurt van kinderen, vooral wanneer ze zijn gevuld met hete of ijzige dranken.
- Bij defecten of breuken, gebruik het glas niet en zorg voor veilige verwijdering.

3. Productspecificaties

- Materiaal: Glas
- Inhoud: 345 ml
- Aantal: 12 stuks
- Afmetingen: Hoogte 14,5 cm, Diameter 7,5 cm
- Gewicht: 100 g per stuk

4. Opstelling en Installatie

Er is geen complexe installatie vereist voor het gebruik van de longdrink glazen. Volg deze stappen om uw glazen voor gebruik klaar te maken:

1. Verwijder de glazen uit de verpakking.
2. Controleer elk glas op eventuele beschadigingen vóór gebruik.
3. Plaats de glazen op een stabiele, vlakke ondergrond.

5. Bediening

Gebruik de glazen door ze te vullen met uw gewenste dranken. Het is aanbevolen om de glazen niet tot de rand te vullen om morsen te voorkomen.

6. Reiniging en Onderhoud

- Was de glazen na gebruik met afwasmiddel en warm water.
- Voor de beste resultaten, handwas de glazen en vermijd de vaatwasser om krassen te voorkomen.
- Droog de glazen met een schone, zachte doek om strepen te minimaliseren.

7. Probleemoplossing

- Als er een glas breekt, zorg dan voor veilige verwijdering van de stukjes.
- Bij vuil of hardnekkige vlekken kan een mengsel van azijn en water helpen om deze te verwijderen.
- Voor eventuele andere problemen, neem contact op met onze klantenservice.

8. Afvalverwerking

Oude of beschadigde glazen kunnen worden gerecycled. Controleer lokale richtlijnen voor glasafval om ervoor te zorgen dat u deze op de juiste manier weggooit.

9. Contact

Heeft u vragen of opmerkingen? Neem dan contact met ons op:

E-mail: info@gmgastro.com

Telefoonnummer: 0800 7000 220

Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

Bedankt voor uw aankoop! Geniet van uw Longdrink Glazen!

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto - Vaso de Longdrink Timeless (345 ml)

1. Información General

El Vaso de Longdrink Timeless es un elegante vaso diseñado para disfrutar de sus bebidas favoritas con estilo. Fabricado con materiales de alta calidad, este vaso es ideal para cócteles, refrescos y otras bebidas longdrink.

2. Información de Seguridad

- Este producto está diseñado para ser utilizado únicamente para el consumo de bebidas. No usar para otros fines.
- Evitar el uso de calor extremo. No exponer a temperaturas superiores a 80°C.
- Manipular con cuidado para evitar caídas que puedan provocar roturas.
- Si el vaso se rompe, limpiar los fragmentos inmediatamente para evitar lesiones.
- No apto para microondas o lavavajillas (ver sección de Limpieza y Mantenimiento).
- Mantener fuera del alcance de niños pequeños.

3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

- Material: Vidrio
- Capacidad: 345 ml
- Altura: 14 cm
- Diámetro: 7.5 cm
- Color: Transparente
- Uso: Apto para bebidas frías y con hielo.

4. Configuración e Instalación

El Vaso de Longdrink Timeless no requiere instalación. Simplemente retire el vaso del paquete y asegúrese de que esté libre de daños. Está listo para usar.

5. Operación

Para disfrutar de su bebida, simplemente vierta la bebida elegida en el vaso. Puedes agregar hielo o frutas al gusto. Disfruta de tu bebida con responsabilidad.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Limpiar el vaso con agua tibia y un detergente suave.
- Utilizar una esponja no abrasiva para evitar rayones.
- Enjuagar bien y secar al aire antes de guardar.
- No utilizar limpiadores químicos agresivos ni introducir en el lavavajillas.

7. Solución de Problemas

- Si el vaso presenta manchas, asegúrese de limpiarlo con un detergente suave.
- En caso de que el vaso se rompa, retire los fragmentos con cuidado y evite el contacto con la piel.

8. Eliminación

Para desechar el Vaso de Longdrink Timeless, colóquelo en el contenedor de vidrio adecuado según las regulaciones locales de reciclaje. Asegúrese de que esté limpio y libre de restos de productos.

9. Contacto

Para consultas adicionales, puede comunicarse con nosotros a través de los siguientes canales:

- Correo electrónico: info@gmgastro.com
- Teléfono: 0800 7000 220
- Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

Este manual de producto se adhiere a las regulaciones actuales de seguridad y etiquetado de productos. Asegúrese de seguir todas las instrucciones para un uso seguro y eficaz del Vaso de Longdrink Timeless.

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel du produit - Verre Longdrink Timeless 345 ml - GGM Gastro

Informations Générales

Nous vous remercions d'avoir choisi le Verre Longdrink Timeless de GGM Gastro. Ce produit est conçu pour offrir une expérience de consommation exceptionnelle tout en respectant les normes de sécurité les plus élevées. Pour un usage optimal, veuillez lire attentivement ce manuel avant d'utiliser le produit.

Informations de Sécurité

- Utilisation prévue : Ce verre est destiné à des boissons froides ou chaudes. Ne pas utiliser pour des liquides corrosifs.
- Chauffage : Évitez d'exposer le verre à des sources de chaleur extrêmes pour prévenir les fissures.
- Utilisation éthique : Gardez hors de portée des enfants. Toujours surveiller les enfants lors de l'utilisation du verre.
- Manipulation : Évitez de faire tomber le produit afin de prévenir des bris. Ne pas utiliser en cas de fissures ou d'ébréchures.
- Nettoyage : Utiliser des produits de nettoyage doux pour éviter de rayer la surface. Ne pas nettoyer avec des éponges abrasives.

Aperçu et Spécifications du Produit

- Nom du produit : Verre Longdrink Timeless
- Capacité : 345 ml
- Matériaux : Verre de haute qualité
- Dimensions : Suivant les spécifications techniques disponibles sur la page produit.

Installation et Mise en Place

1. Déballage : Retirer le verre de son emballage avec précaution. Inspecter pour des dommages éventuels.
2. Placement : Placer le verre sur une surface stable et plane pour éviter les basculements.
3. Utilisation : Remplissez le verre avec la boisson de votre choix, en tenant compte de sa capacité maximale.

Fonctionnement

Le verre Longdrink Timeless est conçu pour être utilisé sans installations complexes. Pour servir des boissons, remplissez le verre et dégustez. Assurez-vous que les liquides servis ne dépassent pas la capacité de 345 ml.

Nettoyage et Entretien

- Nettoyer à la main avec de l'eau tiède et du savon doux.
- Rincer à l'eau claire et laisser sécher à l'air.
- Évitez les lave-vaisselle si possible, pour prolonger la durée de vie du verre.

Dépannage

- Problème : Le verre présente des rayures.
- Solution : Évitez d'utiliser des produits abrasifs lors du nettoyage.
- Problème : Le verre est fissuré.
- Solution : Jetez le verre immédiatement pour éviter tout risque de blessure.

Élimination

Conformément aux réglementations sur l'élimination des déchets, veuillez recycler votre verre en verre s'il est endommagé ou en fin de vie. Ne jetez pas le verre dans les déchets ménagers.

Contact

Pour toute question ou assistance, veuillez nous contacter :

- Email : info@gmgastro.com
- Téléphone : 0800 7000 220
- Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

Merci d'avoir choisi GGM Gastro et profitez de votre expérience avec nos produits !

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto: Set di 12 Bicchieri Long Drink Timeless 345 ml

1. Informazioni Generali

Grazie per aver scelto il Set di 12 Bicchieri Long Drink Timeless 345 ml. Questi bicchieri sono ideali per servire una varietà di bevande, da cocktail a succhi, e sono progettati per resistere a un uso frequente sia a casa che nei locali.

2. Informazioni sulla Sicurezza

Si prega di seguire queste linee guida di sicurezza per garantire un utilizzo corretto e sicuro del prodotto:

- Non utilizzare i bicchieri per contenere bevande calde; il vetro potrebbe rompersi.
- Evitare spigoli vivi o cadute, in quanto i bicchieri sono fragili.
- Non lavare in lavastoviglie se non specificato, per preservare la qualità.
- Tenere i bicchieri lontano dalla portata dei bambini non supervisionati.
- In caso di rottura, maneggiare con cautela i pezzi per evitare lesioni.

3. Panoramica e Specifiche del Prodotto

- Set di 12 bicchieri long drink
- Capacità: 345 ml
- Materiale: Vetro di alta qualità
- Design: Classico e senza tempo, adatto a ogni stile di tavola

4. Installazione e Setup

Non è richiesta un'installazione specifica per questo prodotto. Assicurarsi di avere una superficie piana e pulita per posizionare i bicchieri. È consigliabile lavarli prima del primo utilizzo.

5. Operazione

Per un uso corretto:

- Versare le bevande nel bicchiere fino al massimo di 345 ml.
- Utilizzare una cannuccia o mescolare delicatamente per servizi come cocktail.
- Non sovraccaricare il bicchiere con pesi eccessivi o sbalottamenti.

6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Lavare i bicchieri a mano con acqua calda e sapone neutro.
- Non utilizzare pagliette abrasive per evitare graffi.
- Se possibile, asciugare immediatamente per evitare macchie d'acqua.
- Conservare in un luogo asciutto e sicuro quando non in uso.

7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

- Se un bicchiere presenta crepe o rotture, smettere di utilizzare immediatamente e smaltirlo.
- Nel caso di macchie persistenti, immergere i bicchieri in una soluzione di acqua e acido citrico per un'ora prima di pulirli.

8. Smaltimento

Si consiglia di smaltire il prodotto in modo responsabile:

- Contattare il servizio di raccolta locale per informazioni sul riciclaggio del vetro.
- Non gettare i bicchieri in un contenitore per rifiuti indifferenziati.

9. Contatti

Per ulteriori informazioni o assistenza, contattaci via:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania